

10/07/2022

Vendor Ranking Page 1 of 1

 Letting:
 04221007
 October 07, 2022 10:30 AM
 Call Order: 007
 Contract:
 E4W53-R0

 District:
 District 4
 Counties:
 PALM BEACH
 Fed Aid No: N/A

District: District 4 Counties: PALM BEACH Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s): 43393847201 (\*)

Contract Desc: PALM BEACH COUNTY STATE HWY SYSTEM SIGNAGE

**Percent Of Bid Type Bid Status Total Bid** Rank Vendor Low Bid SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP Winning bid 100.00% Responsive \$135,510.50 2 ACME BARRICADES LC Non Non-Winning Bid \$371,500.00 274.15% Responsive SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION 3 Responsive Non-Winning Bid \$760,050.70 560.88% CORP.

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 11/01/22 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM

END DATE: 11/04/22 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$ 125,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.



10/07/2022

**Tabulation of Bids** Page 1 of 6

**Letting:** 04221007 October 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E4W53-R0

District: District 4 Counties: PALM BEACH Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s): 43393847201 (\*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH COUNTY STATE HWY SYSTEM SIGNAGE

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to install, remove or replace any single post, multi post, overhead or bridge mounted signs on primary roads in Palm Beach County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$125,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

#### WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE:

GENERAL LIABILITY: The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY BARRICAD		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		ECHNOLOGY LATION CORP.
() indicates item is bid	l as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(SIGNS(GRND	SIGNS 30 SQ FT (	OR LESS)(UN				
0005 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		50.000 AS	350.00000	17,500.00	950.00000	47,500.00	1,987.92000	99,396.00
0010 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F MOUNT, 12-20 SF	F&I GROUND	19.000 AS	1,175.00000	22,325.00	3,500.00000	66,500.00	2,474.87000	47,022 <u>.</u> 53
0015 0700 1 40 SINGLE POST SIGN, I	NSTALL	18.000 AS	150.00000	2,700.00	750,00000	13,500.00	332.92000	5,992.56
0020 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, F	REMOVE	16.000 AS	35.00000	560.00	125.00000	2,000.00	221.95000	3,551.20



# Florida Department of Transportation Tabulation of Bids

10/07/2022

Page 2 of 6

Letting:	04221007	October 07, 20	)22 <b>Ca</b>	Il Order: 007		Contract:	E4W53-R0	
Line No / Item Descri		nate Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY BARRICAD		(2) ACME BAR	RRICADES LC		ECHNOLOGY ATION CORP.
() indicates it	em is bid as Lump S	um	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0001	(SIGNS(GRND	SIGNS 30 SQ FT	OR LESS)(UN				
0025 0700 MULTI- POST : MOUNT, UP T	SIGN, F&I GROUN	2.000 ND AS	2,475.00000	4,950.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	7,108.05000	14,216.10
0030 0700 MULTI- POST : MOUNT, 12-20	SIGN, F&I GROUN	2.000 ND AS	3,750.00000	7,500.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	8,128.74000	16,257.48
0035 0700 MULTI- POST : MOUNT, 21-30	SIGN, F&I GROUN	2.000 ND AS	4,395.00000	8,790.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00	10,231.90000	20,463.80
0040 0700 MULTI- POST : MOUNT, 31-50	SIGN, F&I GROUN	2.000 ND AS	4,350.00000	8,700.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00	15,381.53000	30,763.06
0045 0700 MULTI- POST : MOUNT, 51-10	SIGN, F&I GROUN	2.000 ND AS	5,275.00000	10,550.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	18,438.36000	36,876.72
0050 0700 MULTI- POST	2 60 SIGN, REMOVE	2.000 AS	450.00000	900.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,553.62000	3,107.24
0055 0700 MULTI- POST : REPAIR	2 80 Sign, ground N	2.000 MOUNT, AS	200.00000	400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,331.68000	2,663.36
	3101 FURNISH & INST <i>I</i> INT, UP TO 12 SF		355.00000	710.00	450.00000	900.000	2,182.53000	4,365.06
0065 0700 SIGN PANEL, I GROUND MOU	FURNISH & INSTA	2.000 ALL EA	575.00000	1,150.00	650.00000	1,300.00	2,829.05000	5,658.10



10/07/2022

**Tabulation of Bids** Page 3 of 6

Letting:	04221007	October 07, 20	22 <b>Ca</b>	Il Order: 007		Contract:	E4W53-R0	
Line No / Ite Item Descri		ate Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY BARRICAD		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		ECHNOLOGY ATION CORP.
() indicates it	əm is bid as Lump Sur	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0001	(SIGNS(GRND	SIGNS 30 SQ FT	OR LESS)(UN				
0070 0700 SIGN PANEL, F GROUND MOL	URNISH & INSTAL	2.000 L EA	860.00000	1,720.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	3,841.10000	7,682.20
0075 0700 SIGN PANEL, F GROUND MOL	URNISH & INSTAL	2.000 L EA	1,120.00000	2,240.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,375.12000	10,750.24
0080 0700 SIGN PANEL, I GROUND MOL	URNISH & INSTAL	2.000 L EA	2,200.00000	4,400.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	8,179.29000	16,358.58
	3206 FURNISH & INSTAL DUNT, 101-200 SF	2.000 L EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	14,927.83000	29,855.66
	3207 FURNISH & INSTAL DUNT, 201-300 SF	2.000 L EA	4,150.00000	8,300.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	20,796.91000	41,593.82
0095 0700 SIGN PANEL, I	3601 REMOVE, UP TO 12	14.000 2 SF EA	45.00000	630.00	100.00000	1,400.00	1,044.28000	14,619.92
0100 0700 SIGN PANEL, F	3602 REMOVE, 12-20 SF	14.000 EA	65.00000	910.00	125.00000	1,750.00	1,155.25000	16,173.50
0105 0700 SIGN PANEL, F	3603 REMOVE, 21-30 SF	2.000 EA	80.00000	160.00	200.00000	400.00	1,377.20000	2,754.40
0110 0700 SIGN PANEL, I	3604 REMOVE, 31-50 SF	2 <u>.</u> 000 EA	95.00000	190.00	300.00000	600.00	3,021.86000	6,043.72



**10/07/2022**Page 4 of 6

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	04221007	October 07, 20	22 <b>Ca</b> l	l Order: 007		Contract:	E4W53-R0	
Line No /		nate Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY BARRICAD		(2) ACME BAR	RRICADES LC		ECHNOLOGY LATION CORP.
() indicates	s item is bid as Lump S	um	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0001	(SIGNS(GRND	SIGNS 30 SQ FT	OR LESS)(UN				
	0 3605 ., REMOVE, 51-100 :	1.000 SF EA	685.00000	685.00	750.00000	750.00	3,243.81000	3,243.81
	0 3606 ., REMOVE, 101-200	1.000 SF EA	795.00000	795.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,687.70000	3,687.70
	0 3607 ., REMOVE, 201-300	1.000 SF EA	970.00000	970.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,131.60000	4,131.60
	2 1 2 CE OF TRAFFIC (SI DNTRACTS)	10.000 TE DA	455.00000	4,550.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00	7,967.24000	79,672.40
	0 46 31 STING SIGN (SINGL	14.000 E POST) AS	180.00000	2,520.00	500.00000	7,000.00	1,205.05000	16,870.70
	0 46 32 STING SIGN (MULTI	14.000 POST) AS	420.00000	5,880.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00	5,454.71000	76,365.94
	0 46 33 STING SIGN (OVHD	1.000 TRUSS) AS	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	12,534.17000	12,534.17
	0 46 34 STING SIGN (OVHD R)	1.000 AS	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	11,424.45000	11,424.45
	0 94 1 Y SIGN SUPPORT N (F&I)	4.000 EA	475.00000	1,900.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	2,555.92000	10,223.68



10/07/2022

Tabulation of Bids	Page 5 of
rabujation of blus	rage 3 01 v

Letting:	04221007	October 07, 20	22 <b>Cal</b>	l Order: 007		Contract:	E4W53-R0	
Line No / Ite		ate Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY BARRICAD		(2) ACME BAR	RRICADES LC		ECHNOLOGY LATION CORP.
() indicates ite	m is bid as Lump Sun	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECT	ION: 0001	(SIGNS(GRND	SIGNS 30 SQ FT (	OR LESS)(UN				
0160 E700 9 BREAKAWAY S FOUNDATION	IGN SUPPORT	4.000 EA	450.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	2,000.00	887.78000	3,551.12
0165 E700 9 SIGN SUPPOR	6 1 ΓREPAIRS (ALUMI	9.000 INUM) LB	37.00000	333.00	50.00000	450.00	5,676.66000	51,089.94
0170 E700 9 SIGN SUPPORT	6 2 ΓREPAIRS (STEEL	9.000 LB	32.50000	292.50	50.00000	450.00	5,676.66000	51,089.94
	(GRND SIGNS 30 FT OR LESS)(UN)	Section Totals:		\$135,510.50		\$371,500.00		\$760,050.70
	Contract (	Grand Totals:		\$135,510.50		\$371,500.00		760,050.70



10/07/2022

**Tabulation of Bids** 

Page 6 of 6

**Letting:** 04221007 October 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E4W53-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.